

SB049_L.001

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

SB22-049 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 7, strike "and (1)(oo)".
- 2 Page 2, line 13, strike "SECTION 18-4-102;" and substitute "SECTION
- 3 18-4-102."
- 4 Page 2, strike lines 14 and 15.
- 5 Page 3, line 22, strike "a AN UNREDACTED," and substitute "a".
- 6 Page 4, line 6, strike "THE INITIAL REPORT" and substitute "THE LAW
- 7 ENFORCEMENT AGENCY".
- 8 Page 4, line 8, strike "REPORT." and substitute "REPORT AND ANY
- 9 PERSONAL IDENTIFYING INFORMATION, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
- 10 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBERS, DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBERS, TELEPHONE
- 11 NUMBERS, E-MAIL ADDRESSES, AND PHYSICAL ADDRESSES RELATED TO
- 12 PARTIES OR WITNESSES IN THE CASE."
- 13 Page 9, line 5, strike "THE COURT SHALL WORK".
- 14 Page 9, strike lines 6 through 8 and substitute "THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY
- 15 MUST UNDERTAKE BEST EFFORTS TO PRIORITIZE THE TIMING OF THE
- 16 VICTIM'S TESTIMONY AND MINIMIZE THE AMOUNT OF TIME THE VICTIM IS
- 17 SEQUESTERED FROM THE CRITICAL STAGES IN THE CASE."
- 18 Page 14, strike lines 24 through 26.
- 19 Renumber succeeding section accordingly.

** **